Bureau County Fairgrounds WINTER STORAGE AGREEMENT 2023-2024

811 West Peru Street PO Box 238 Princeton, IL 61356

Call Kathy Bauer (815) 866-3606 after 5 p.m. or email kathybcfair@yahoo.com

Storage Dates Saturday, Nov 4, 2023

9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Removal DatesSaturday, April 6, 20239:00 a.m. to Noon

Storage Rates \$9 per foot. Rate is non-refundable. Rates are for entire storage season, not by the month.

Print this contract and bring it with you.

Rules and Regulations:

1. All units will be checked for measurements. Measurement is taken from the front most appendages to the rearmost appendage. The Bureau County Fairboard reserves the right to measure all units and bill those units that were under-measured.

2. Batteries and fuel containers must be disconnected.

3. Do Not remove batteries from Motor homes

4. All propane tanks must be removed.

5. All trailers must be equipped with a tongue jack dolly wheel. Hitches must be unlocked.

6. All work on units must be completed prior to the time they are parked in the storage buildings.

7. No hazardous materials of any kind are to be stored in or around the property

8. All lower units must be raised to allow a minimum of twelve (12) inches of ground clearance.

9. A penalty of \$20 per day will be assessed for each property unit not removed by April 6, 2024. If your unit is in the center rows you will be expected to be the first to remove on April 6th. If you cannot be there at that time you will need to make special arrangements so that other renters can remove their units.

10. No early removal of units allowed.

11. Extreme care will be taken when storing your unit, however, be aware that the Fair Board accepts no responsibility whatsoever for damage or loss. A copy of your insurance should be attached to this agreement when the unit is delivered. ** Vehicle will not be stored without copy of your insurance.**

Continued on page 2

Responsibility of Lessor: The Bureau County Agricultural Board, or Lessor, its directors, employees, or agents do not assume any responsibility of liability to the Lessee whatsoever for the safety, loss or damage to any Unit stored "from any cause", nor does the Lessor assume any responsibility or liability of any character for personal injury to the Lessee or to anyone whom the Lessee may invite upon the premises of the Lessor.

Furthermore, the Lessee waives all claims against Lessor for damages to goods, wares and merchandise, in, upon or about, said Unit. Lessor in not responsible for any loss or damage due to burglary, fire, theft, vandalism, water, wind or any cause whatsoever to the unit. Lessee agrees that if any damage to storage unit occurs, repairs will be solely the responsibility of the Lessee. You must provide your own insurance!

To reserve space, we will measure your unit to the nearest foot. Payment can be made by check, money order or credit card on storage day. Sizes will be checked for accuracy.

Signed application and contract denotes owner (bailer) acceptance of Bureau County Agricultural Board regulations.

Owner (Print)

Owner (1111)
Home Phone # () Cell # ()
E Mail
Address
City, State, Zip
Signature of Owner (Lessee)
Make, Model & License # of Unit 1
Make, Model & License # of Unit 2
Make payment to: Bureau County Fair Payment Amount \$ Check #
Credit Card # Security Code
All Credit Card transactions must include \$5 Handling Fee . Visa, Discover, Master Card
The Bureau County Agricultural Board reserves the right to accept or reject this agreement.
BRING THIS FORM & A COPY OF YOUR INSURANCE WITH YOU WHEN YOU BRING YOUR

STORAGE UNIT TO THE FAIRGROUNDS.